

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. CONTEMPT CASE No.1333 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	27.06.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Aggrieved by the inaction of the respondents in complying with the orders of this Court dated 19.03.2025 passed in W.P.No.8122 of 2025, the instant contempt case is filed by the petitioner. As per the records, the copy of the order was dispatched by the Registry on 17.06.2025. Without completion of eight (8) weeks from the date of receipt of copy of the order, the petitioner has filed the instant contempt case. In view of the same, post this matter after ten (10) weeks. List on 12.09.2025. SK,J <i>bb</i>	