

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. CONTEMPT CASE No.1333 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
5.	12.12.2025	<u>SK, J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Stamps and Registration submits that the respondent is not presently working in the office of the Registrar, Erragadda, Hyderabad and that the officer who is currently holding the post has to be impleaded in the present contempt case. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to implead the officer presently holding the post. Post after one (1) week. List on 19.12.2025. SK, J <i>mum</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i>