

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1333 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	09.01.2026	<u>SK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This petition is filed seeking to permit the petitioner to amend the cause title of the respondent as Syed Siraj Anwar instead of Sri D. Srinivas Kumar. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner. In view of the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, I.A., is allowed. Registry is directed to take steps to amend the cause title accordingly. SK, J <u>C.C.No.1333 of 2025</u> After correcting the cause title of the respondent, Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondent. Post after four (4) weeks. List on 13.02.2026. SK, J sj	Transferred to I.O. folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--